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Jury report 

 
FIAP badge for best author: Sara Gabriels, Belgium 

Golden badge MoL: Jan-Thomas Stake, Sweden, Globes 2020 
 
Open - (color) (FIAP, PSA PID Color, FSS) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Luc Stalmans, Belgium, Ab Orbe Condito  
Gold PSA medal: Amani Alqahtani, Saudi Arabia, Knight  
Gold FSS medal: Roger Oeyen, Belgium, Verdwaald  
Gold MoL medal: Lizhen Hu, China, Seek  
Gold DIPA medal: Manfred Kluger, Germany, Autumn-3  
Silver DIPA medal: Jannes Drotsky, South Africa, Gentle giant  
Bronze DIPA medal: Claude Simon, Belgium, Young Widow  
Gold SALON medal: Marco Manetti, Italy, Nubia_1  
Silver SALON medal: Imon Das, India, Sisters  
Bronze SALON medal: Fadhel Almutaghawi, Bahrain, India  
FIAP HM: Roland Hvid Jensen, Denmark, Spider woman44  
FIAP HM: Paul James, Wales, The Wrecker  
MoL HM: Jennifer Margaret Webster, England, In The Arms of Mother  
MoL HM: Jean luc Legrand, Belgium, Lana et la corde 2  
DIPA HM: Jan-Thomas Stake, Sweden, Newborn  
DIPA HM: Ching Ching Chan, Hong Kong, The Goat Lady  
DIPA HM: Thuy Phuong Tran, USA, My Dahlia 2  
DIPA HM: Shehan Trek, Sri Lanka, Samone on the walk  
DIPA HM: Syamal Kumar Saha, India, Canvas  
DIPA HM: Terry Railley, Scotland, Tease 2  
SALON HM: Lee Eng Tan, Singapore, Helpless Lizard  
SALON HM: Ozgur Secmen, Turkey, Taskale  
SALON HM: Kunping Chen, China, Weaving net 5  
SALON HM: Jayatu Chandra Das, India, Spike  
SALON HM: Jiangchuan Tong, China, Old shepherd  
SALON HM: Jianhong Ouyang, China, Morning fog  
BCAP HM: Adela Lia Rusu, Romania, Fragile  
BCAP HM: Christian Stubbe, Belgium, To choose  
BCAP HM: Christine Tidman, Wales, Fancying his chances  
BCAP HM: Daniel Lybaert, Netherlands, Stiekem 2 in kleur  
BCAP HM: Els Keurlinckx, Belgium, Daan  
BCAP HM: Francis King, Canada, Bald Eagle Landing 103  
 
Open - (monochrome) (FIAP, PSA PID Mono, FSS) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Fadhel Almutaghawi, Bahrain, Poverty life  
Gold PSA medal: Charlaine Gerber, South Africa, Mary had a little lamb mono  
Gold FSS medal: Sara Gabriels, Belgium, Sunil  
Gold MoL medal: Marco Manetti, Italy, Martina s eyes 2  
Gold DIPA medal: Zvonko Radicanin, Croatia, Introspection  
Silver DIPA medal: Syamal Kumar Saha, India, Musician  
Bronze DIPA medal: Shehan Trek, Sri Lanka, Love for Kids  
Gold SALON medal: Paul James, Wales, Behind the door  
Silver SALON medal: Ching Ching Chan, Hong Kong, Happy Harvest  



Bronze SALON medal: Ali Al Ajmi, Oman, we_are_here  
FIAP HM: Piu Maitra, India, Red Flower  
FIAP HM: Slobodan Cavic, Serbia, From today to tomorrow  
MoL HM: Wei Ye, China, Light up 045  
MoL HM: Ovi D Pop, Romania, Old man with the dog  
DIPA HM: Nguyen Thach, Vietnam, Rainy Season  
DIPA HM: Luc Stalmans, Belgium, Losing My Religion  
DIPA HM: Lee Eng Tan, Singapore, Praveena 5  
DIPA HM: John McNairn, Scotland, Jennifer  
DIPA HM: Klea Kyprianou, Cyprus, Dervishes 02  
DIPA HM: Konark Basu, India, Staring at the Goat  
SALON HM: Jiangchuan Tong, China, The prairie night  
SALON HM: Jannes Drotsky, South Africa, Head but  
SALON HM: Els Keurlinckx, Belgium, Bram-Marte Up M  
SALON HM: Abani Paul, India, 2  Violin Player  
SALON HM: Alan Young, England, Im Warning You  
SALON HM: Edward Mahon, Republic of Ireland, Living-in-the-past  
BCAP HM: Anirban Ash, India, Prayer can change situation  
BCAP HM: David Wheeler, England, Trouble at the Station  
BCAP HM: Joydeep Deb, India, Specks Of Shadow  
BCAP HM: Jun Pan, China, Under the feet  
BCAP HM: Leonardus Buijs, Belarus, Start to run  
BCAP HM: Martin Fry, England, White Light  
 
 
Nature (color or monochrome) (FIAP, PSA ND, FSS) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Roland Hank, Germany, Wo hab ich nur  
Gold PSA medal: Roland Hvid Jensen, Denmark, Royal_roar790  
Gold FSS medal: Jennifer Margaret Webster, England, Kingfisher makes a splash  
Gold MoL medal:  Els Keurlinckx, Belgium, Presente  
Gold DIPA medal:  Christian Stubbe, Belgium, Twee koolwitjes 2020  
Silver DIPA medal: Lee Sutton, England, Ripping Apart  
Bronze DIPA medal: Lee Eng Tan, Singapore, Oriental Honey Buzzard 14  
Gold SALON medal: Istvan Kerekes, Hungary, Pelophylax ridibundus  
Silver SALON medal: Andre Serfontein, South Africa, Neushoring versigtig met Skerpion  
Bronze SALON medal: Francois van der Watt, South Africa, The vulture quarrel 0220  
FIAP HM: Caiyou Sun, China, Spoiled  
FIAP HM: Willem Kruger, South Africa, Leopard mom cub tail  
MoL HM: Marco Manetti, Italy, _Lovers  
MoL HM: Larry Cowles, USA, Pair Female Rufous on Mountain Flow  
DIPA HM: Edwin Ong Wee Kee, Malaysia, Crystal Light  
DIPA HM: Dante Parisi, South Africa, Proud Of My Catch  
DIPA HM: Daniel Lybaert, Netherlands, Aanstarende kuifmakaken  
DIPA HM: H.W. Chan, Hong Kong, Polar Bear N48  
DIPA HM: Harry Daemen, Luxembourg, Chef am Niwwel  
DIPA HM: Hein Htet, Singapore, Poisonous beauty 02  
SALON HM: Antionette Morkel, South Africa, Tired  
SALON HM: Andreu Noguero, Spain, C Rinocereontes 2  
SALON HM: Terry Railley, Scotland, Well Caught  
SALON HM: Sonja Vander Meulen, Belgium, Blaassilene  
SALON HM: Sara Gabriels, Belgium, Ready to jump  
SALON HM: Renee Storme, South Africa, Fish Eagle Landing  
BCAP HM: Ching Ching Chan, Hong Kong, Take a Ride  
BCAP HM: Francis King, Canada, Red Eye Frog On Anthurium  
BCAP HM: Gabor Baross, Hungary, Clash of Titans  
BCAP HM: Joan Gil, Spain, Splash  



BCAP 5 HM: Marie Sajous, France, La cur'ee 
BCAP HM: Ray Brammall, England, Displaying The Catch  
 
 
Portrait (color or monochrome) (FIAP, PSA PID Color, FSS) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Adela Lia Rusu, Romania, Alstroemeria  
Gold PSA medal: Roland Hvid Jensen, Denmark, Frida848BW  
Gold FSS medal: Atle Sveen, Norway, Linea with black necklace  
Gold MoL medal: Luc Stalmans, Belgium, Ma Jolie Francaise  
Gold DIPA medal: Suman Saha, India, Stare  
Silver DIPA medal: Sergey Anisimov, Russian Federation, Young photographer 1  
Bronze DIPA medal: Roger Oeyen, Belgium, Dreams  
Gold SALON medal: Ray Brammall, England, Karen  
Silver SALON medal: Giuseppe Rignanese, Italy, La pastorella  
Bronze SALON medal: Manfred Kluger, Germany, Dark queen-2  
FIAP HM: Renee Storme, South Africa, Beverley in blue  
FIAP HM: Istvan Kerekes, Hungary, Irinka and Lisa  
MoL HM: Fadhel Almutaghawi, Bahrain, Namaste  
MoL HM: Edward Mahon, Republic of Ireland, My blue hat  
DIPA HM: Sonja Vander Meulen, Belgium, Vieil homme  
DIPA HM: Ron Lines, Wales, The Victorian  
DIPA HM: Piu Maitra, India, Save Flower  
DIPA HM: Ovi D Pop, Romania, Indian love  
DIPA HM: Ole Suszkiewicz, Denmark, Red Hat 3  
DIPA HM: Mytilinos Georgios, Greece, Grammaire.1  
SALON HM: Joydeep Deb, India, Scriptic Stare  
SALON HM: Jos Cuppens, Belgium, Met hoofddoek  
SALON HM: Jayatu Chandra Das, India, Goldrush  
SALON HM: Els Keurlinckx, Belgium, Cigarette  
SALON HM: Giap Chiu TEO, Singapore, Grace Teo Su Mei  
SALON HM: Gwladys Roberts, Wales, Young sailor  
BCAP HM: Marco Manetti, Italy, Oriental girl 4  
BCAP HM: Shirish Jhaveri, India, Beautiful  
BCAP HM: Ahmed  Mohamed Hassan, Qatar, Beige Door  
BCAP HM: Ali Al Ajmi, Oman, Omani women  
BCAP HM: Andy Polakowski, Wales, Red Eye  
BCAP HM: Bruno Madeddu, Italy, Padre E Figlio  
 
Man, Woman, Child (color or monochrome) (FIAP, PSA PID Color,FSS) 
 
Gold FIAP medal: Istvan Kerekes, Hungary, Fate  
Gold PSA medal: Jose Luis Urbaitel, Argentina, Paisanito y gallo  
Gold FSS medal: Ron Lines, Wales, The Pensive maid  
Gold MoL medal: Shehan Trek, Sri Lanka, Misty mystery 5  
Gold DIPA medal: Sergey Anisimov, Russian Federation, Maya  
Silver DIPA medal: Atle Sveen, Norway, Linea in dress  
Bronze DIPA medal: Charlaine Gerber, South Africa, Soulful connection  
Gold SALON medal: Giap Chiu Teo, Singapore, Andy Wong Reading EightAndy  
Silver SALON medal: Adela Lia Rusu, Romania, Easter Lamb  
Bronze SALON medal: Klaus Schwinges, Germany, Aby 15  
FIAP HM: Kumar Kranti Prasad, India, Curious Girl  
FIAP HM: Goran Kojadinovi'c, Serbia, Girl on the porch 
MoL HM: Roland Hank, Germany, Yes  
MoL HM: Lee Sutton, England, Little Girl  
DIPA HM: Lizhen Hu, China, Hope  
DIPA HM: Liviu Pascalau, Romania, Glimpse into the future  



DIPA HM: Klea Kyprianou, Cyprus, Dancers In Motion 02  
DIPA HM: Jolly Baidya, India, Down with Baul  
DIPA HM: Jiahong Zeng, USA, Maya Warriors  
DIPA HM: Christine Tidman, Wales, In the Shadows  
SALON HM: Ching Ching Chan, Hong Kong, A Tribal Woman Nursing  
SALON HM: Alan Young, England, Victorian Innocence  
SALON HM: Vojislav Lukovic, Serbia, Girl from Gruza  
SALON HM: Piu Maitra, India, Pray  
SALON HM: Sue OConnell, England, Caro Woman and Child  
SALON HM: Udayan Sankar Pal, India, A moment shared  
BCAP HM: Vojislav Vojo Pesterac, Serbia, Life goes on 5882  
BCAP HM: Xuebiao Yang, China, Hurry on the road  
BCAP HM: Andreu Noguero, Spain, E Rio Omo y sus pobladores  
BCAP HM: Daniel Lybaert, Netherlands, Piepeke duik  
BCAP HM: Eileen Murray, England, The Archer  
BCAP HM: Luc Stalmans, Belgium, After the Kings Battle  
 
Recognitions and patronages: 
FIAP -2020/379 
PSA 2020-376 
DIPA 2020/001 
MoL 2020/47 
FSS  2020-49 
Belarusian Club of Art Photography – BCAP – 2020-02 
 
Jury: 
Chris Discart ESFIAP, MFIAP, EFIAP/d1, EPSA (Belgium) 
Jef Lemmens ESFIAP, EFIAP/d1, GMPSA (Belgium) 
Zoran Stojiljkovic, EFIAP (Serbia) 
23.10.2020. 


